| MENDOCINO COUNTY | COURTHOUSE BANNERS |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| POLICY #11 | |
| ADOPTED: | ADOPTED BY: Minute Order |
| January 21, 1986 | |
| MODIFIED: | MODIFIED BY: Minute Order |
| February 11, 1986 | |

- A. Banner displays will be limited to a maximum of five per year;
- B. The City of Ukiah will insure specific insurance liability coverage for the County of Mendocino; a copy will be filed with the County Administrative Office;
- C. The City of Ukiah is to notify the County of Mendocino when approval has been granted for banner displays for information purposes;
- D. Banners and contents are to be appropriated to the responsible nature of the Courthouse and Court activities therein;
- E. In the event of wind or other damage to the banner, the City of Ukiah will take immediate corrective action to repair any damage or condition; and
- F. The City of Ukiah will require the permittee to provide insurance for the City and County and any wind problems will require the permittee to take action; however, the County's dealings will be with the City rather than the permittee.